it was decided to purchase the following office equipments in order to run the affairs of the RH

and IRI   efficiently.

(i) One Laptop (iii) One Pen-drive and

(ii) One Printer, Scanner and Photocopier (iv) One tablet for Secretary.

The total cost of the equipment works out Rs.47415 + Rs.17900 = Rs.65415/- (Rupees Sixty

Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only)

The purchase invoices are attached herewith.

The Resolution was submitted for the approval of the Board of Trustees and was duly

passed.

Resolution on Re-constitution of the Editorial Board of The Radical Humanist

RESOLUTION NO. 9/2025

“It is hereby resolved in the meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Indian Renaissance